
Belmont Abbey (6-0) -vs- ROLLINS (2-2)
3/7/2020 at Savannah, Ga. (Memorial Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Belmont Abbey Goals: Noah Haas (3); Collin Grippo (1); Luke Spanier (1); Jack Pigott (1); Sean Hanrahan (1); Ben Utrosa (1) 
Assists: Austin Hasen (2); Sean Hanrahan (2); Jack Pigott (1) 
 
ROLLINS Goals: Peyton Miller (1); Colin Hall (1); Bailey Pringle (1) 
Assists: Peyton Miller (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Penalties: Cam Reeves 1st/13:43; Marshall Ellison 1st/06:08; Connor Toomey 1st/04:39; Austin Hasen 1st/02:29; Kendall Jones 2nd/11:57;
Neil Lingerman 2nd/00:59; Justin Isenhour 3rd/11:06; Justin Isenhour 3rd/11:06; Cam Reeves 3rd/10:43; Ben Utrosa 3rd/07:32; Neil
Lingerman 3rd/03:04; Brady Smith 4th/12:04; Cam Reeves 4th/12:04; Kendall Jones 4th/06:34; Patrick Bagatta 4th/05:22; Hunter Duford
4th/01:52; Chase Snyder 4th/00:09

Date: 3/7/2020
Attendance: 51

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Belmont Abbey 3 1 2 2 8
ROLLINS 1 1 1 0 3

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Belmont Abbey 8 8 6 8 30
ROLLINS 15 10 14 12 51

Shots On Goal
Belmont Abbey 5 1 4 6 16
ROLLINS 8 4 9 6 27

Saves
Belmont Abbey 7 3 8 6 24
ROLLINS 2 0 2 4 8

Turnovers
Belmont Abbey 7 6 7 3 23
ROLLINS 1 4 2 1 8

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Belmont Abbey 4-9 5-6 6-8 5-5 20-28
ROLLINS 3-3 4-4 5-5 4-4 16-16

Ground Balls
Belmont Abbey 3 2 4 3 12
ROLLINS 8 7 6 5 26

Face Offs
Belmont Abbey 2 1 2 2 7
ROLLINS 3 2 2 1 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Belmont Abbey 2 0 3 2 2-7
ROLLINS 2 2 2 3 1-9



Belmont Abbey 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Collin Grippo 1 0 1 1 2 4 1 - -
4 Jack Pigott 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -

D 8 Kendall Jones 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
2-

01:30

10 Austin Hasen 0 2 2 7 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
12 Sean Hanrahan 1 2 3 4 0 4 0 - -

D 15 Pat Doering 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Noah Haas 3 0 3 6 0 1 0 - -

22 Ben Utrosa 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
G 91 Bryce Gifford 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

D 92 Neil Lingerman 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 -
2-

02:00

2 Connor Toomey 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 -
1-

01:00
3 Luke Spanier 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 - -

11 Patrick Bagatta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30
13 Ty Tom 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

18 Hunter Duford 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
24 Dylan Harmon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 -
26 Kale Lanza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Jacob Moore 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
42 Cole Eggebraten 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
48 Charlie Foltz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
57 Brad MacKie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

80 Brady Smith 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 6-12
1-

00:30

Totals 8 5 13 30 12 23 3 7-15
10-

07:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
91 Bryce Gifford 60:00 3 24 W



ROLLINS 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
00 Wyatt Todd 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
4 Peyton Miller 1 1 2 8 3 0 0 - -
23 James Cowan 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -

28 Justin Isenhour 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 -
2-

01:30
34 Charlie Rask 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
38 Cody Iserman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

41 Cam Reeves 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 8-14
3-

02:00

48 Marshall Ellison 0 0 0 8 0 0 2 -
1-

00:30
55 Bailey Pringle 1 0 1 7 2 2 0 - -
91 Harrison Bluestein 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
1 Drew Miller 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 - -
2 Davis Moshier 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
7 Colin Hall 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 - -
8 Jared Kotar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
9 Jackson Colling 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 - -
11 Blake Buell 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 - -
14 Kyle Portera 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 - -
15 Kyle Sudol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
18 Eric NeCamp 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 - -

29 Chase Snyder 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

01:00
30 Wells Fournie 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
44 Rob Champigny 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
53 Kai Stampar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 3 1 4 51 26 8 13 8-15
7-

05:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
38 Cody Iserman 60:00 8 8 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By BEL ROLLINSM
1st 13:51 Noah Haas Unassisted 1 0
1st 07:56 Sean Hanrahan Unassisted 2 0
1st 05:43 Luke Spanier (UP) Sean Hanrahan 3 0
1st 01:58 Bailey Pringle (UP) Peyton Miller 3 1
2nd 09:42 Peyton Miller Unassisted 3 2
2nd 07:22 Noah Haas Jack Pigott 4 2
3rd 13:46 Collin Grippo Sean Hanrahan 5 2
3rd 10:56 Jack Pigott (UP) Unassisted 6 2
3rd 03:04 Colin Hall Unassisted 6 3
4th 12:15 Noah Haas Austin Hasen 7 3
4th 10:54 Ben Utrosa Austin Hasen 8 3

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:43 ROLLINSM Cam Reeves 00:30 PUSHING
1st 06:08 ROLLINSM Marshall Ellison 00:30 OFFSIDE
1st 04:39 BEL Connor Toomey 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 02:29 BEL Austin Hasen 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 11:57 BEL Kendall Jones 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 00:59 BEL Neil Lingerman 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 11:06 ROLLINSM Justin Isenhour 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 11:06 ROLLINSM Justin Isenhour 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 10:43 ROLLINSM Cam Reeves 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 07:32 BEL Ben Utrosa 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 03:04 BEL Neil Lingerman 01:00 SLASHING
4th 12:04 BEL Brady Smith 00:30 PUSHING
4th 12:04 ROLLINSM Cam Reeves 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 06:34 BEL Kendall Jones 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 05:22 BEL Patrick Bagatta 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 01:52 BEL Hunter Duford 00:30 PUSHING
4th 00:09 ROLLINSM Chase Snyder 01:00 SLASHING


